Micropac Industries cannot assume any responsibility for any circuits shown or represent that they are free from patent infringement.
Micropac reserves the right to make changes at any time in order to improve design and to supply the best product possible.
MICROPAC INDUSTRIES, INC. MICROCIRCUITS PRODUCTS DIVISION • 905 E. Walnut St., Garland, TX  75040 • (972) 272-3571 • Fax (972) 494-2281
www.micropac.com                         E-MAIL: microsales@micropac.com               12/29/05     Rev G
Pg. 1 of 8
53502                     HIGH SIDE LATCHING SOLID
                                   STATE POWER CONTROLLER Mii
MICROCIRCUITS DIVISION

Pg. 8 of 8
53502                                           HIGH SIDE LATCHING SOLID-STATE POWER CONTROLLER
Ordering Information:
MPC-53502-XXX-XX-XX                      ________________  ____________  _____  _____
NOTES:
1. Devices are radiation tolerant by design but are not lot tested. Micropac does not guarantee
    performance to any radiation level. Individual lots must be tested to guarantee performance.
2. Devices are electrically tested at -55°C, +25°C and +125°C with no environmental screening
    or qualification.
3. Fully compliant Class H or Class K devices will require Element Evaluation and QCI.
4. The 53502 SSPC will support xx Amp Operating Current up to xxx Volts (max.) For
    voltage and current requirements above this level please refer to the 53503 and 53504
    datasheets.
5. Contact factory for custom voltage, current and feature combinations.
100 – Maximum DC Voltage (28VDC System)
250 – Maximum DC Voltage (28 or 150VDC System)
400 – Maximum DC voltage (150 or 270VDC System)
500 – Maximum DC Voltage (150 or 270VDC System)
01 - 1A or 2A Externally Settable Operating Current (100V)
02 - 1A, 2A or 3A Externally Settable Operating Current (100V)
03 - 1A Output
04 - 2A Output
1X - 5V bias power
2X - 12V bias power
A - No Screening (See Note 2)
B - Screened to Table C-IX of MIL-PRF-38534 Class H
C - Full Class H Compliant (See Note 3)
D - Screened to Table C-IX of MIL-PRF-38534 Class K
E - Full Class K Compliant (See Note 3)
F - Custom - specify
S - Standard
R - Radiation Tolerant (See Note 1)